South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 12:25:44 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 0603 General Bill, By McConnell
Similar (H 3867)

A BILL TO AMEND TITLE 50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO FISH, GAME, AND
WATERCRAFT, BY ADDING CHAPTER 22, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR CERTAIN KAYAKING AND CANOEING LIABILITY
IMMUNITY WHEREBY A KAYAKING OR CANOEING ACTIVITY SPONSOR OR A KAYAKING OR CANOEING
PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT RESULTING FROM AN
INHERENT RISK OF KAYAKING OR CANOEING ACTIVITY ABSENT SPECIFIED FACTORS.

04/02/97
04/02/97
04/15/98
04/15/98
04/22/98
04/22/98
04/23/98
04/28/98
04/28/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5

Polled out of committee Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11

Amended SJ-24

Read second time SJ-24

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8

Page 1 of 1



