South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 12:25:44 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 0603 General Bill, By McConnell Similar (H 3867)

A BILL TO AMEND TITLE 50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO FISH, GAME, AND WATERCRAFT, BY ADDING CHAPTER 22, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR CERTAIN KAYAKING AND CANOEING LIABILITY IMMUNITY WHEREBY A KAYAKING OR CANOEING ACTIVITY SPONSOR OR A KAYAKING OR CANOEING PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT RESULTING FROM AN INHERENT RISK OF KAYAKING OR CANOEING ACTIVITY ABSENT SPECIFIED FACTORS.

04/02/97	Senate	introduced and read first time 5J-5
04/02/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5
04/15/98	Senate	Polled out of committee Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11
04/15/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11
04/22/98	Senate	Amended SJ-24
04/22/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
04/23/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
04/28/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
04/28/98	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8